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2,0.l2.Ol 	
Heard learned counsel for the 

' \ 	-frv 	-<" 	 app lie ant. 

	

-\ 	 Issue notice as to why contempt 
J 	 proceeding shall not be initiated. 

	

yj 	List on 22.1.2002 for order. 
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Await sewice report. List on 4.2.02 

I fo r o rd 8 r. 
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4.2,02 	List on 20.2.2002 for orOer. 
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20.2.02 	It appears that the  notices oh,resn- 

dens Nos. 1 and 2 were sent by i'egistared 

post. The respondent No.1 has a.ready enter-

ed appearance throu;h Mr. S.Sara, learned 

counsel. The service on resndónt No.2 is 

accepted. Prayer has been made y Sri U.K. 

Nir, learned cousel appearing 	behalf o r  

Mr. S.Sarma For some time to rile written 

statement. Prayer is allowed. The respond-

enth No.2 also rile reply if ary., within 

4 weeks from today. 

List on 26.3.2002 For ordr. 

vic4chairman 

List on 3.0.42002 toaMbi the Reepon 

lente ta tile written statementj or to submit 
Its reply. 

tob 

ein 

7.5.02 	PerusdtheConternpt Petition and 
ailo the atfjdàvjt'fjje by th alleged 
Contempnars4 From the affidavj1 it appears 
that 	 and àrder dated 
27.9.2001 passd1n 0.A. Nos. 413/2000 and 

a4~~ ~ 	~ V 	 309/2001 the Respondents prefered aUr4.t 
Petitiorberore the Iligh Court d.ä'Hh 
he operJian of the Judgment and order 

dated 27.992001. Alo heard Mri S.Sarma, 
learned counsel for the espondents, In 

+ 	 view of thd etatement made in the aidevit 
the Contempt Proceeding stands dropped. 

1' Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb  

0. 	mb  
26*3,02 
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S]. 	11o0 Arn(x.0re I::r+.i cu].ar I::c;e 	Nc:i0 

1 ::*(.j:j t:on :1. 	1.(:) 	' 

.f.f.j rI.\ %,:j t 6 

3 Draft ChrcIe? 7 

i:Icim.?nt 	dated 	27 	9.200:1. e 
51, Io:i.n:i.nq 	I:port 

cIa t e d 	1.2.1.0.2001. 

C:: Letter Datec:l 	1.3.10.2001.  
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In The Cn t i'. 1. Adr:i.nitative I'r:i. 	:i 

enc:Ii. 	Ouaati., 

- 

Con tempt Pet :1 t ion No 	/2001 

In 

U 	fti 	( 	,\() (ui th 

0 A , No 309/2001) 

ri. AcIlr Singh 

Vs.. 	 ' 

LJr:i.cii 	:i::I:r l ci:i. t  & 

Re pon cI pi• 

AND ........ . 

N 
In tIie mattei' cf :: 

An 	:.l)t):l.i.c 1 i.C)F 	.ncl:•?r 	section 

17 	t:'"f 

1 :i.l:'..kna1. 	Act, 	19V5 	praying 

for t:i.i.:1c:'n of .i c:te'mpt 

t: r.::' :::?cI :Lrt cj against the .:\ i :i c.:Jc:l 

c:c:'n t:in :• c r c .......c::c)n p1. :1. n (::e 

of 	t li€ 	c:c:'mmon 	•i'J.cl q i:i 1:. 	and 

C)rder dt€:d . 	09 2001. 	pa.ecl 

in D.A. l'Ic),, 413,'00() and 	€)..A,. 

1309/2001 

AND 

10AWMAMOr.M.  

Sri. Ac:hhar Stingh l, 

Kpndriya Vidyalayap Dinjan j .  

):):,.br.tcIrh51 

/ 	
.:.:.j.j t:lo,ier 



t .  

;Iri. 

commissioner, 	:i.)':\ 

Vijyalaya 	 iq 

3el:??d •J•?e +. S :i.nq h Ilarcj 

New n:i. h:i.".6 

4 
 not 

2 	Br:i.cJac:LCr ) 

(:l.:i. fflAfl Vidyalaya management 

(:c:fn(n:i. t.ee I(end r:I.y: Vidyalaya 

Dinjan, 2nd 

Dinian, via1:tii :i 

):i.i:." i):i.brL.cJ\Ih 

•• 	:xti ci :n t. 

The humble peti t :1. on of the 

\i:)c)ve named pet:i. t.i.c:ner 

jv()i 	t:;t:: . :3l:.I: . 1 . 1I:IJl..l...\( 	;i•It:J(:Tii 

:1 

 

That 	yo.tr pek.:t.t:ic:'nCr i:einq h:i.çth:tY 	
egqriev?c:i 

by the order of ri :i ni :Hs:c 1. •f mm serv:i. ce dated 3 1 :1 200<) by 

the Conmi ss ion em q K?ndi ml ya Vidyalaya Sangathan an l circler of 

App&.late Authority dated I:L, 42001 uphold m c)  the order of 

dimissal. .f.jl:l l:efore this Hon ble fribun'I. the 

413/2000 and C) A No 309/2001 repec: t:i.vely 1 he Hon bl. e 

- T r:i. bunal 1 

"•f-l• m hear :lnq the parties was pleased to set 

aside the :i.mpucjned orders dated 3 :11 2000 and 11 42O<)l. 

res pect :1 ye :1 y an ci I
as further pleased to ci :lve d :i. re c t I on to 

the resi:ondents to reinstate the app1 icant in servi c:e 



LT 

•fr• thw :i. th with ft.L:i. :. LciesaIi(:i 	the 	c:ôn sequential 	servi ce 

ben ef :1 ts 

A c::o py ty.ie Judgment an :l 

order dated 27.09 2001 is 

en closed as Annexur(e A.  

2. 	 i. ik. 	'ct.kr 	,e.t:i.c:r most. 	L.tmi:i.Y 	l:3eq 	to 

- 	sttte 

 

that a tr obtaining a certi.fied ç:fl1:y c.:(:)fflfflr 

Judq men t and Order ci atecl 27 9 '200 :1. in OA Ho A :1.3/2000 and 

3o9/200;I. on 9 :10 2001 	he pr?sen ted himself before the 

re:onden t No 2 on 12 :10 200:1 •f(•r resL.Lm:inci his du 1. :1. es 	A 

copy 

 

of the .iud ç 	+ (:1 	çi : c/ 09 2001 was also su bm :1. t ted by 

along with h:i.s.io:i.nincj report dated :i.2, :i.0,200.l. 	to 	the 

said 	respondent 	B'..t the pet:i. 1:.:i.oner was not allowed to 

I resumehis duties at KV D:i.nj an 

	

- 	A copy of the .ioin :i.ng Report 

cia ted 12.10.2001, is en c i. osed 

as Annex u re .... B. 

That thereafter your pet:i tione r in ii:i.s letter 

td ateci 13 :1.0 200:1. to the res pon ci en t No 1 stated the above 

a c: ts an ci p rayed •f 0 r h :ls resumption of di......i. es at l<V 	1) :1. n .:i an 

ut the sa Id res poncien t has a i. so not c Iven any response to 

ithepetitioner up U 11 date 

A. c:op)' of t he 1 etter - ci ated 

	

:10 200:1 	is en closed 	as 

Anne xure 	C' 

ii t 	your i:e ti tione r l:y 	1. etters 	dated 

10 n 20() praxe:i iDetore Cha:i. tcnan' and also before the .7  

:i c::. ...Cha:i. rman of 10) Sanci a then fr) r• ithe issuance of necessary 

.ih Lruc:t:i.ons tc:r h:i.s .:icj ......i:Lnci at- .i<V Dinian But not.hincj has 
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yei:. been c:c:3mmun :1 c:ated to the peti t:i.c:'ner,. 

Copy of the I.e t1ers 	dated 

17., :10.200,1 are en c:Losed 	as 

:1 	 Arnexui'e 	):)' & 

mj 	 That 	yc:t.t r 	i:et:i. t loner most humiDly 	I::iecJs 	to 

tJ te that he has not rec:e :1 ved 's hi. s 	sal. a r :1. es for the mon t h of 

Uc:tc:3ber 	and 	Novemi::3er,  , 	2001.   l"le:• 	has 	not 	also rec:eLved 	any 

I 	wages. The petitionerby his'letter d 	I  d 87.11.2001 	to 

I' 

 

he 	res:x:n d en •1 	No.. :I.rayec:l 	to f 	h :j sa 1. arIes and 

a 1. iowan ces., 	On 	5.. 12 .. 200:1 	he stated h :i.s 	f :1. nan c: :1. a 1. 	(:1 :i. stress 	to 

r:esponden t No,. 2 and 	p ray*:ci for 	re :iease of hi. s sa 1. arIes 

But 	the r.:;pctndn ts are not I::3ay:ncl 	any 	heed to the 	prayers 

of",I the 	I:)et:i. t:i.oner.. 

Copy 	of 	the :l.etters 	dated 

7.. :1. :1. ,. 2001 	and 5.12.2001 	are 

:: 1. c::'.c?dl herewi t h as An nexure 

& i3 

Ihit ,'c:t.tr pet:It:i.oner ht.mbly sul:,m:i.ts that more 

months have 	I. a i: 	cI since the 	1::•?ti. ti. nc-i'• - s'.I::tmi t ted 

I.:iL?r along tii.k.h i..he? common 	)L.:Ic;n€ni 	and 

r 	of 	the 	lIc:n l:l.c? 	i:i.ID'.Anal: 	clat.?dl 	27.9,2001 	but 	the 

rrsbondents d :i.d 	it t ke any :i. n :i. t :i. at :i.ve t.c::3 	implement the  

irdgment of Hon 	1:tl.e Tribunal and are slee$DincI 	over the 

mat.ter.. 

I hat your petitioner beq s to state that t• he 

I'.EiDcDr 1 (kr 1  I:, de:1 :1 bera -tel.y and LIi. :i. :I.fu:I. 1>' d:i.d not take any 

:1 h :1. t :1. at :1. ye to :1 m p1. emen t f he - 'Judct men t an ci Order of t h :1 s of 



/ 

~j h.t I in the facts and c ircumstan ces s tated  

i::I c,C.? 1 	it 	is 	.. 	 •fj4• ::aC? .f:cr 	the 	Hon' ble 	1 1 i)'r1ai 	for 

:1 t :i. at:i.nci a c:on tempt i:r ceeci :inq aria :i.nst t he resi:c:inrieitfOr 

th•? :1:1 i:ea te an ci ,.i :1 1 ].:fu 1. ci :1 i'eq a rd to the c:omthon Judgment an ci 

Order of the Hon b 1 eT r I bunal. c:l ateci 27 .. 9 20() :1. paiseci in 

No .4:1.3/2000 an ci 0 A.. Nc.. 309/200 :i. 

That 	this :)etItIc)n is tnacIc• i:x:nafIcie:' and 	fc:'r 

he ::ure of jus ti ce.  

t.iniier 	the 	facts 	and 

circums tahces 	stated a bove p  

the 	Ficn i:):l.?........ 

p :1 c•:•?a1eri to :1 ''.? ii t :1. C? to t he:' 

respond ents an ci ...1: 1,e r heari n g 

1 hc• parji es be p 1. eased to 

:iti :i..:i.a.t' 	c:::r.:flIDt 	i:)Ic:)c::?(?ci1FlcI 

aqa:i.ns t the rei:x:nden ts for 

• 	 i:i. i.LLi. 	.neç i. :i.qerc( 	of 	I.I? 

.Juci q men t 	an ci 	0 r.:e? r 	ci a te(:l 

27.. .. 200:1. paeci in 0.. A.. No.. 

4:13/2000 an ci o .. .. iic •. 309./200:1. 

and further be pleased • to 

:i. mpor:.e .))un :i. s hmen t :i.n 

::c:(:)(:ia(:' with law . 

And
,
for. this ac:t of kindness yc:iur peti tIonei 

In ci u ty bc:'un ci s ha i. :i. ever p ray 



har S:.rJh!, son of Late Mohender Sinch,1 

v ::i.n.:ian 	.mpus, P.O.F:ni . (.) I1 D:ist0 D:i.bruciarh 	(Asain) 

dr.:) 	'::r?bysolemnly 	 ic::'].l.c)). 

That I am the peLitionerin the 	aI:x::'ve 

fontempt pet:i. ti on and as su c:h { am we I. 1 ac:qua:i. n ted w:i. th the 

c:irc:L.kms tan c:es of the case 

1 hat the statements made in para 1 to 9 are 

rue to my know led q e and I::'e 1 let and that I have not 

suppressed any mater:i.ai. •fact 

1h.f:kI:, 	this 	fti.cIav:i.t is If.:l? for the 	purpose 

c::c)rttenIp. petition L:iie the Fk:n I:le 	Centrat. 

dministrative Tn Iiunal!I GAwhati Fen ch , ou'iiahati 

And 1, s:i.cm th:i.s affidavit on this /3'day of 

I Jecember,2001 at (3uwahat :1 

Ident:Ltied by 

H I):?ponerrt. 

1 	 :(DJ.C(nfl.I.> affirms and 	declares 

I:)etore (fl(•? who is :ic:c?r..i.i.?c( by,  

A 0 	 (:h:.rl:xDr ty 1 	Advocate on 

t Ii:i. s /'I)ay of I):.? c:em b€.? s' 	'0() :1. 

Zoo 



••?  n n 

l....:i.d 	c:Icn 	before 	the Hon'ble 	Tribunal 	foi 

initiating a c:on tc!rnpt pr(::'c::ee(: :Inci a. :Inst the respondents for 

w :1 :1 :t. fu :i ct :1. req rd to t he common :1 w:t q men t and order of the 

iIc:n I: :t. : t r.i. .tn . 1. dated 27 ;.00 :t. passed in OA lto 4 :t. 3/200k) 

and 0,, A.. No.. 309/200 :1. The respondents have willfully and 

del:i. berately violated the order of the Hon ble - Tribunal 

ci a ted 27109.2001 an ci therefore are 1 :1. able for con tempt of 

court proceedings and pur:i.hment in accc'rclanc:e t:i.th 1ai.. 

' S 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAflVJ: TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATIhEV6ij 

,Xt'IL —1AV 

'I) 

Oria1 Appiicj.o No.413 of 2000 

With 

Original Application No.309 of 2001 

Date of decjjon: This the 27th September 2001 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury Vico_Chman 

The Hon'j8 Mr K.K. Sharrna, AdmJjiJasive Member 

Shri Achhar Singh 
Xendrlya Vl1ya1aya, Dinn, 
Distt Dibrugarh, Aasarn, 

By A4yot Mr J.L, Sarkr, Mr N. Choudhury and Mrs S. Deka. 

- versu -. 

.App]jcant 

I 

The Union o.Injj, through the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Mlidstry of 

Human Resource Development, N e w Delhi. 

The Kendriya Vl4yalaya Sangathan, reprented by the 
Secretary..um -Deputy Corn rn1ssjoer, 
Kendriya Vidyaya Sangath, 
New Delhi. 

The Corn missioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalayn Songathan 
(Vigilance Section), 

eiJIL  

r E. Prabhakar, 
E.0., KVS (G.P.), 

t present E.O. KVS (HQ), 
wDejJj, 

S. Viy ICurnar, 
x E.O. KS'S (G.P.), 

Ac pos 	(E.C,) 
Vigilatce, KS'S (H.Q,), 
New DejJij, 

6. The Chairman 

Vidyai)?8 MQna8e went Corn mittea, D1nn, 
District... Dibrugarh C/o 99 APO. 

By Advocate Mr S. Sarma. Respondenta 

0 	1 . , 

• 	 3/2oo92QQl 

Shri Achher Sin8I2, / 	
Dinjan, Assam. 

By Advocates Mr J.L. Sarkar & Mr A. Chakraborty. 
 

-. versus - 

,•. 	t• . 	. ;,I .  

4;; 



S 	
- NO 

:2: 

f 	
1. The Uninn of Indis, represented by the 

Secretary to the Govern rnent of India, 
Minislxy of Human Resource Development, 
New Delhi. 

The Vice-Chairman, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
New DeThi. 

The Corn missioner, 
• 	 Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangethan, 

New Delhi 	
Respondc'nta 

By Advocate Mr S. Sarma. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY, J. (V,C,1 

Both the applications are related 	and accordl.n&i. key 

-4 

were taken up together for hearing. In 0.A.No.413 of 2000 the legitimacy 

of the imposition of penalty of dismissal from service vide order dated 

3.11.2000 by the Corn missioner, Kendriya Vidyaiaya Sangathan is challenged 

and in 0.A.No.309 of 2001 the order of Appellate Authority dated 11.4.2001 

-t 	 upholoing the order of dismissal is under challenge. The basic facts 

vant for the purpose of adjudication are sum med up below: 

The applicant lnit:leily joined the Kendriya VidyaLaya Sanathafl 

for short) as a Primary Teacher on 23.2.1979. In the year •  1981, 

was selected as Trained Graduate Teacher (TGT for short) as was posted 

/at K VS,. Sibsagar, ON CC. In the year 1984 he we selected as Post Graduate 

Teacher (PCT for short) In History and posted In the same schooL In due 

course the apant was selected for the post of Principal, US and he 

joined at KVS, Dimapur on 8,8.1995. The applicant was thereafter posted 

from place to place and till the impugned order was pasaed he was posted 

at KVS, CRPF,, '  Amerigog, GuwahatL While he was world.ng as Prii\ciPal 

/ 	S 	
in KVS. CRPF I  A merigog the applicant was served with a Memorandum 

,
ontaining statement of articles of charge containing four articles of charge 

which are reproduced below: 

LI­  ~- 
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/ 
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ARTICLE I 

"That! the said Shri A. Slngh while functioning as Principal 
in K.V., CRPF Ainerigog during the period 1996-98 was appointed 
us Co-ordinator to conduct the tout for LI)C (lUndi) end' U DC. 
Ic spóno!red the name of his brother for thvigllatlon in the 

test of !JDC whereas his brother was u candidate for the post 
of U DC. hence he hen concealed the facts that his brother 
was appearing In the test In the same R.O., CauhatL Thus 
Shri A. Singh has acted in the manner of ,  unbecoming of a 
KVS employee and has violated Rule 3(lXiii) of CCS (Conduct) 
Rule, 1964 as extended In the KVS employees. 

MLTICLE II 

That during the aforesaid period Sh. A. Singh being the 
co-ordinator, appointed Shri A.K. Choudhury, PCT (Eng) as 
examiner Ifor evaluation of UDC Test Paper (English). But he 
got the note-books bCaring Roll. No.8, 13, 22 and 78 (who were 
his and • KVS staff relatives)  evaluated by someone cisc and 
put foged signatures of Shri Choudhury on the cover page 
of notebook. 

I

I 
This act on the part of Shri A. Singh constitutes a mis-

conduct which is in violation of Rule 3(1Xj) & (ill) of CCS 
(Conduct) IRules 1964 as extended to the employees of K.V.S. 

• 	ARTICLE III 

Tht Shri A. Singh, Principal, K.V., CRPF A meri gog  being 
the coordThator of U DC & LDC Test got the papers of U DC 
evaluated by someone else and compelled Smt.John Bridge Rose, 
PCT(Eng) 1to put her signature on each note book and award 
list in a token of 8etd.ng and evaluating the papers by calling 
her at his residence. 

This éct on the part of Shri A. Singh constitutes a mis-
conduct! which Is unbecoming to'an employee of KVS in violation 
of RuIA 3(1)(I)&() of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended 
to the employees ot'X.V.S. 

That Shri A. Slngh, being the co-ordinator of  !above test 
helped some candidates for getting them selected for the post 
of UDC iho were related to the staff of K.V. an K.Y.S., 
Cuwahatj. Region by manipiiJang the answers In G.K. paper 
and giving solved papers to these students as been confirmed 
from Roll. No.22, 78 and 13 because the answers for Q.No.1,2 
& 8 alost the rapiles. Further Roll No.22 who is the brother 
of Shri B.F. Yadav, POT, K.V. Amerl,gog - 'appeared in the L.D.C. 
test also got 27 marks out of 100 in L.D.C. exam whereas 
he scored /83 marks out of 100 In U D C test which is very 
amazing. 

This act on the part of Shri A. Slngh constitutes a 
misconduct I which is in vio1an of Rule 3(1Xi) & (iii) of C C S 
(Conduct) Rules 1964, no extended to the employees of K.V.S." 

The applicant submitted his written statement denying the 

allegatLos. An nquirj Officer was appointed to enquire Into the charges 
and on corn pleon of 1  the enquiry the Inquiry Officer submitted his report. 

The........ 
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The Inquiry Officer, on enquiry, found that articles I and II were not proved, 

articles DI was established and article IV was partiafly established. The 

applicant submitted his representation questioning the legality of the findings 

of the Inquiry Officer. The Disciplinary Authority finafly by Its order dated 

3.11.2000 Imposed the penalty of dismissal from service. The applicant 

preferred an appeal before the Appeilate Authority, which was also turned 

down vide order dated 11.4.2001. Hence these two applications, 

	

3. 	Mr J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel for the applicant, assailing the 

order of dismissal, 8ubmltted that We Impugned orders are vitiated by the 

breach of the principles of natural justice and the statutory provisions. The 

learned counsel further submitted that the essential ingredients of the 

alleged Imputations since not proved the impugned order of dismissal Is 

not sustainable is. law, 

	

6. 	Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondents, opposing 

the application strenuously contended that a proper enquiry was held giving 

every opportunity to the applicant to defend his case and thereafter on 

assessment of the facts on the basis of the materials on record the 

rders were passed bonafide. 

In view of the fact that articles I and II were not proved and 

: 	 hed we are not Inclined to dwell on to those two articles of charge. 

ards articles DI and IV, the Inquiry Officer found article DI to be 

proved and article IV to be partially proved. The only evidence to prove and 

establish the guilt of the applicant was the statement of Ma John Bridge 

Rose. Ms John Bridge Rosp was a PGT (English) teacher, As per the articles 

of charge the applicantai the Principal, 1(VS, CRPF, Amerigog and as the 

co-ordinator of UDC and LDC Test got the papers evaluated by someone 

else and corn polled Ma Rose to put her signature and award list in a token 

of setting and evaluating the papers by coiling her at his residence. 

Admittedly, the applicant was not a co-ordthator of the; tJDC test. The 

conecting eIdence implicating the applicant was that of the statement 

of Ms Rose. On their own showing the aforementioned statement of Ms 

L,  Rose was recorded ex-parte on 24.1.2000. The enquiry was conducted in 

Delhi and in Dehradun. In some of the enquiries the applicant was not 

present. When the enquiry was held on 6.1.2000 and 7.1.2000, the applicant 
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•other witness, Ms John Bridge Rose, was absent on that day and so her 

evidence was not recorded and the applicant returned to Dinjan In Assam. 

On 24.1.2000 when Ms Rose attended the enquiry the Inquiry Officer 

rocordod her evidonco in the abconco of the delinquent officer. According 

to the delinquent officer though he was aware of the date of enquiry, 

the call letter was not sent to him. Ho pointed out that such letter was 

necessary to get the relieving order from the Chairman as well as statl.on 

leave permission and for the purpose of TA/DA and also to get the 

assistance of the Defence Assistant. He also stated that the Audit 

Superintendent did not pass the bill without proper order or relieving 

order. For that reason he could not attend the enquiry on 24.1.2000 at 

Delhi. As regards the enquiry held on 14.2.2000, the applicant stated that 

\ 

sr 

he 	received the 	corn munication 	dated 27.1.2000 from 	the Iqui.ry 	Officer 

asking him to attend the enquiry on 14.2.2000. Accordingly the applicant 

started the journey on 10.2.2000 after taking station leave permission 

from the Chairman. However, when he reached Cuwahati he felt acute 

in the stomach since he was a diabetic, hypertension and gall bladdar 

patient and he had to terminate his journey at Cuwahati and at 

Instance of the doctor he did not undertake further journey. The 

cant narratc3d al.l these facts in the writton statement submitted before 

the authority after receipt of the enquiry report. It 	may be stated that 

the applicant submitted an application bfore the Inquiry Officer praying 

for adjournment 	on 	medical 	ground 	on 	24.1.2000. Instead, Ms 	Rose was 

examined In 	the 	abaenco 	of the applicant and 	the Inquiry Officer closed 

the enquiry 	and 	fixed 	14.2.2000 	for 	defence 	evidence 	at Delhi. 	From 

the enquiry report it appears that on 	24.1.2000 	Ms 	Rose 	was present and 

the applicant 	was absent. The Inquiry 	Officer adjourned the meeting upto 

2-00 P.M. 	on 	24.1.2000 and 	again resumed 	the 	hearing at 2-45 	P.M. and 

asked the Presenting 	Officer to proceed further with the prosecution case 

in the absence of the applicant. The witness No.5 was examined by the 

Presenting_JOfflcer / and at the end the Inquiry Officdr also sought 

clarifications from the said witness and the hearing on 24.1.2000 was dosed 

with.......... 
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with the passing of ah order on the daily order sheet by the Inquiry Officer 

to the effect that the applicant should attend regular. hearing on 14.2.2000 

alongwith his Defene 'Assistant. On 14.2.2000 when the applicant was 

absent, according to .he Inquiry Offlçer without any intimation, the Inquiry 

Officer decided to hold the proceedings in the absence of the applicant 

and since the Presed.ng Officer had already dosed his prosecution case 

on 24.1.2000 and the applicant had failed to defend his case by remaining 

absent, the case frcm the defence side was deemed to have been dosed. 

• The Inquiry 0fticer also directed the Presenting UltLcer to submit his 

written brief latest by 24.2.2000 with a copy to the applicant. 

6. 	From thc materials 'on record it thus appears that the Inquiry 

Officer did not :pro,,,ide the applicant any opportunity even to submit his 

defence as req. iredj under Sub-rule (16) of Rule 14. As per the rule the 

applicant was entitld to defend himself effectively by' placing and proving 

his own case. Thd Inquiry Officer could not have dosed the defence 

evidence In the minnCt ho did. At any. rate, whut we find is that the 

charge No.111 wö.8 ogught to be proved by the testimony of a witness, 

hose statement as recorded e, parte. In our view for the sake of 

eas the applicant should have beqn given on opportunity to prove 

( \ • 	a 	establish his case, if necessary by recalling Ms Rose for cross- 

ninatlon. The material evidence evidence In support of article III did 

prima' fade etablish the involvement of the applicant. As regards 

article IV, the Inquiry Officer himself found that for the so called 

Irreguinrities that came to light the applicant could not be charged. On 

his own findings,- e Inquiry fflcer stated that the prosecution had failed 

to produce any e1 ±dence to the effect that thb applicant was in any way 

connected with the UDC examination except- that the applicant on the 

direction of the A.C,(C,R.) deputed Shri S.P. Kumor, PCT and Shri 

Choudhury TGT(Eng) for the evaluation of the answers .cripts. But, 

nonethele,, accorling to the Inquiry Ofii.cer from the analysis of the 

ftts presepled b the Presend.ng Officer and the reply of the applicant 

it led to 'the inference that the applicant was very much handling the 

answerscr1ts of 'the U DC test notwithstanding the fact that officially 
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he was not appointed in any capacity to work in the U DC test. The Inquiry 

Officer drew the inference that the •possthi.lity of the Involvement of the 

applicant us heud of the Vldyalayo whero the t.uLta were conducted in 

manipulation of cert.ain answeracripts could not be ruled out. The entire 

finding 	of 	the Inquiry Officer to 	that 	effect was 	bosed on assumption 

and presumption without basing on any material on record. The Disciplinary 

Authority mechanically accepted the report of the Inquiry Officer. The 

Disciplinary Authority also acted on assurntion and presumption and In 

reaching the finding, it huddled upon hypothesis of the likeithood of the 

involvement of the applicant as head of the Vidyalaya wherein the tests 

were conducted cold nto be ruled out. The impugned order of the 

Appellate Authority :also suffers from the sun'e Iiifi.rmfty. The Appellate 

Authority reached the finding that the applicant exerted his Influence 

as Head of the Institution to prevent proper evaluation of the answerscripts. 

According to the Appellate Authority this is Itself was indicative of, the 

malafide Intention of the applicant to ensure that anawerscripts of some 

people who were reátives of the employees of the school were not properly 

uatod. The Linding of the Appellate Authority in patently perverse 

14~ 

orted. The materials on record clearly point out that the applicant 

;( 	 )w 	erded a fair opporunity to defend his case - the denial of the 

unity 
. 

	

	
to state his defence itself has caused great miscarriage of 

e . 

On assessment of all aspects of the matter we are of the view 

that the impugned' order of dismissal dated 3.11.2000 passed by the 

(*missioner is liable to be set aside and accordingly' the same is set 

ec * t ;~14de. Similarly, the order of the Appellate. Authority dated 11.4.2001 

Is also liable to be set aside and accordingly the same is set aside. 

The application in nilowed. The applicant shall forthwith be 

v1 qJ 	reinstated In service with full wages and the consequential service benefits. 

6 %joA 
• 	 No; order as to costs. 	• 	 - 	. 	 -. 	

:L//' 	, 
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The Chairman 
V.M.C.K.V. Dinjan Army. 
Kondriya V'tdyalaya Dinjan 
Assam. 

Dtd. 11.10.01 

Sub : 	JoInIng Report submitted in the A/N of 1%.10.01. 

Ref. : 	V/do '0/Tier & Judgement doted 27.09.01 passed by hon 'ble CA7 Ghy. in 
0AN413/2001/& 309/2001. Issued on 9.10.01 

Sir, 

Pursuance to an order & jLIdgament dtd. 27.09.01 as referred to above 
: the humble applibant states as under 

• 	1. That the service of the aplicant were dismissed by the commissioner 
KVS Head Quarter New Delhi On wide a letter 3.11 .2000. 

2. That there after the humbl' applicant submitted and appeal before the 
appellate authority and the same was also rejected vide a letter dtd. 
11.4.2001. 

• 	3. 	That on being aggrieved the  appellant filthe two application namely 
OA 413/2000 & OA 309/2001 before the hon'bie Central Administrative 
Tribunal Guwahati. 

4. That the hon'ble CAT -Guwáhati was pleased to set aside the impugned 
ardor detod 3.11.2000& 1 11.4,2001 respectively and the applicont 
was allowed with a dIrectioi, the applicant shall forth with be rein stated 
in service with full wages ónd with full con coquentl& service benefits, 

Therefore, It is prayed that your honour 'would be pleased to allowed the 
applicant to joined his duty in the afterncon of 11..10.01 under your. kind contral 
for this ends of justice  

Yo 	 'I 

ACCtrINGZ1 
Principal K.V. lmian Army 

copy to  
1. Commissioner KVS Head Quarter New Delhi 

tj 	2. 	Asst. Commissioner Re,loni Office , Sllchar (Assám) 

.2 
tiEnc/oser: 

The order judgement dated 27..9201 

.Q 	\ .' 
	ic 	 c// 	
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To, 

/ 	The Commissioner, 

V 	Kendriya Vidyalaya Snagathan, 
New Delhi. 

Sub:- Joining Report in the A/N of 12.10.2001. 

Ref. :- Vide order&judgernent dated 27.09.01 passed by hon'ble CAT, Ghy. In OA 

413/2001/& 309/2001.Jssued on 09.10.01. 

:t 

Sir, 

Most respectfully & humbly I am enclosing herewith the certified copy of the order / 

judgement of hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati in my above referred 

Appeal. 

I presented myself before the chairmen VMC, Ky, Dinjan Army for allowing me to 

resume my duties on 12.10.01 and also in the office of the principal KV,Dinjan by providing 

them my joining report with certified copies of the judgement but to my great dis 

appointment I was not allowed to resume my duties (the report duly acknowledge is also 

being enclosed herewith). 

Therefore I humbly pray to your good self to please issue necessary instructions for 

the imjne4iate compliance and honour of the judgeinent of honorable CAT, Ghy. and my 

joining At K.V. Dinjan ,Assam 

1 shall remain thankful to your honour for this act, of kindnes. 

Thanking yoi. 

Date: 13.10.2001, Your's faithfully 

ACHHAR SINGH 

Principa, KV, Dinjan Army.(A.SAr1) 

0 
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To, 

- - 

-/7--- 

• The Honb'Ie Minister, r 	
Ministry of Human Resources & Development 
(Chairman KV Sangthan) 
Shastrj Bhavan, 

I 	.- 	'NewDlh;_t 

Sub:- Joining Report in the 	of 12.10.2001 

Ref :- Vide order &judgement dated 27.09.01 passed by hon'bje CAT, Ghy. In OA 
413/2001/& 09/200 1.  ISSUed on 09.10.1. 

Sir, 

Most 
respectthlly & hmbly I am enclosrng herewith the ceifled copy of the order / '1 	judgement 

of hon'ble Centra1j Adminjsttjve Thbunal, Guwahati in my above refeed Apeal 	 I  

I 	

prsented myself btefore the chaien VMC, KV, Dinjan Army for allowing me to 
resume my duties on 12.10.01 and also in the office of the principal Ky, Dinjan by providing 
them my jotnrng rcpon with cemfied copies of the judgement but to my great dis appointment i was 

not allowed to resume my duti (the report duly flcknowledge is also 
..beig enclosed herewith). 

• Ijoined KVS, KV Dinjan.as PRT on 23 m  Febniary iand after this I was selected f 	as TOT and after that POT histo. I was selected as princia1 in the Month of July 1995 and ii 	since that time KVS is 
impaiaI with me as KVS has gave six translers to me during 

my SIX • ' years SerViCe as principal. 

I was given Unnecessary haassment I was given first poing at KV Lamphet Imphal where two pncipáJs W isputetfor their post at the same place. I came to know about it 
and KVS changed my place of poting to Ky Dimapur I joined KV Dimapur on 8th July 1995, 

• 	I had hardly completed i v2 ear there andI was trahsfced to KV Karimgang KVS 
iSnored its fransfer 

policy nd my pouse case and the study 
of my board Oppearing son (Clags X). I Challenged it in the hbnb'le High Cou Guahati & it was modied to KV 

CRPF Guwahtj Ijoined KV ERPP óuwahati on 04.01 97 
it 	 I was suspended on 0303 98whjle at Ky CRPF 

Guwahati without any ground and then revoked ° .-27th
/Ju!y98 and ' was notallowed to jin atKy CF but agn -y • 

Contd next page 
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Ell 

• transferred to Ky Sataka Nagaland, KVS again violitcd its norms of transfer policy. I again 

challcngetj it under CR / 370 / 98 honb'le Guwahtj High Court. KVS again nodifled it to KV 

Dinjan, Our honb'lc Commissioner directed me to join t XV Dinjan. And afier that I would 
be given choice posting. So1 joined XV Dinjan on 10 Junary 1999. 

KV Jorhat, KV Sivagar, KV Nazira were vacant at that time but I was not given any 
of them. My SouSe case was not considered. 

To my surprise I Was dismissed from service on 03.11.99 •thout any cause or 

ground. I challenged it in the honb'fe CAT Guwahatj and the honb'le CAT gave its order and 

judgment on 27.10.2001 reinstated me by putting aside the dismissal order and allowed me to 
join my duty. 

In my absence shen my court case was 
in progress 1VS transferred Mr. 0. ? Chauhan, Principal 

KV I4aJf1ong to KV Dinjan temporally in my place. He must be ser beak to his school KV Halflong. 

Therefore I humbly py to your honour to please issue necessary instructions to the 

Vice Chairman or to the Comh2jssjor KVS for the immediate compliance and honour of the 
judgement of 

honb'le CAT Guwahati and for my joiningat KV Dinjan Assam as I am in 

zrent economIc crises. I have large family to support and doctor also adviced me to go undr 
surgical Operation of Gallbladder stone as early as possible, It has been already de. 

I shall remain thankfjjjo your honour for this act of kindness 

Thanking you 

Date: 17.10.2001. 
Your's faithfully.. 

ACHHARSINGH 

Principal,KV, DinjatArmy, 

1' 
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Chairman, KVS 
Ministry of Human Rcsourccs& Development 
Shastri Bhavan, 
NewDelhi— I, 

Sub :- Joining Report in the AN of 12.10,2001. 

Ref :- Vide order & judgement dated 27.09.01 passed by hon'ble CAT, Ghy. In OA 

413/2001/& 309/2001. Issued on 09.10.01. 

Sir, 

Most respectftilly & humbly I am enclosing herewith the certified copy of the order I 

ft jidgement of hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati in my above referred, 

• 	Appeal. 

I presented myself before the chairmen VMC, Ky, Dinjan Army for allowing me to 

resume my duties on 12.10.01 and also in the oulice of the principal KV, Dinjan by providing 

them my joining report with certified copies of the judgement but to my great dis 

ft 

	

	4ppointment I was not allowed to resume my duties (the report duly acknowledge is also 

being enclosed herewith). 

ijoined KVS, KV Dinjan as PRT on 23 February 19and after this I was selected 

as TOT and after that POT history. I was selected as principalin the Month of July 1995 and 

since that ime KVS is impartial with me as KVS has gave six transfers to me during my six 

years service as principal. 

I was given unnecessary harassment. I was given irst posting at KV Lamphet Irnphal 

where two principals were dispute for theii post at the same place. 1 came to know about it 

and KVS changed my place of posting to KV Dimapur. I joined KV Dimapur on 8th  July 

1995. 

I had hardly coniplted 1 1/2 year there and I was tçansferred to KV Karimgang. KVS 

ignored its transfer policy' and my spàuse case and the study of my board appearing son 

(Class —X), I challenged it in the honb'le High Court Guwahati & it was modified to I<V 

CRPF Guwahati Ijoined KV ERPF Guwahati on 04.01.97.  

I was suspended on 03.03.98 while at KV CRPF.Guwahati without any ground and 

then revoked 
°' 27" JuIy98 and I was not allowed to join at KV CRPF but again 

Contd next page 
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transferred to KV Sataka Nagaland. KVS again violated its norms of transfer policy. I again 

challenged it under CR /370 / 98 honb'le Guwahti High Court. KVS again modified it to KV 

Dinjan. Our honb'le Commissioner directed me to join at KV Dinjan, And afler that I would 

be. given choice posting. So I joined KV Dinjan on 14th  Junary 1999. 

KV Jorhat, KV Sivasagar, KV Nazira were vacant at that time but I was not given any 

of them. My spouse case was not considered. 

To my surprise I was dismissed from service on 03.11,99 without any cause or 

£round. I challenged it in the honb'le CAT Guwahati and the honb'le CAT gave its order and 

judgment on 27,10.2001 reinstated me by putting aside the dismissal order and allowed me to 

• join my duty, 

• 	In my absence when my court case was in progress KVS transferred Mr. G. P 

Chauhan, Principal KV Halfiong to KV Dinjan temporally in my place. He must be sent 

beak to his school KV Halilong. 

Therefore I humbly Ayto your honour to please issue necessary instructions to the 

Commissioner KVS for the immediate compliance and honour of the judgement of honb'le 

CAT Guwahati a'nd for my joining at KV Dinjan Assam as I am in great economic crises. I 

have large family to support and doctor also adviced me to go under surgical operation of 

Gallbladder Stone as early as possible. It has been already dcl-o"cJ. 

I shall remain thankful to your honour for this act of kindness. 

Thanking you. 

Date: 17.102001, 	 Your's faithfully 

- AHHAP1H 

Principal,(KV, Dinjan)Army. 
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- V- TO, 

The Commissioner 
K.V.S Head Quater 
18th Intritutional Area 
New Delhi - 16. 

,a (/WLt I 

'Dated i- 07-11-2001 
Place 2- 1(.V. rDjThN,2nd Mth. 

DIV.HQ.Dinjan.Army. 

I 

9 

Sub z- Release of Arear iof subsistence alloce and Salary for 
previous month 0  

Rof;- vido ordor & Judgornont dated 27/9/01 passed by hon'blo 
CAT,Ghy in OA 413/2001/&309/2001, 

Sir, 

Most respectfully & humbly I am enclosing herewith the 

arear of sabsistance Aliownce & Salary for the previuos months 

as mentioned below along with the certified copy of the order/ 

judgement of hon'ble CAT Ghy.Dtd- 27/09/01, 

1. Subsistance Allowance for Suspension z-period ' 3-3-98 to 
27-07-98.) 

50% balance of subsistence Allownce for the Salary 
of the month of (w,e,f. 3 March 98 to 2th May'98) Rs. 

25% balance of the subsistence allowance for the 
month Of June upto 27th July98) 

N.B. (c) LPC from XV CRPF 0hy, along with the Annexure 
from RO @ Ihy (ha3 ben attached) 

- 2, Arear for SDA for the suspended period w.e.f. 
27-02-98 to 27-07-98, @ 12/ Vba Basic pay 

	

. 10,650/= 	 I 

Arear of Regular Saiay w.e.f. 27-7-98 to 
13.1.99 @ 14,000/ net salary PMonth 

N.B.= for the release, of above said salary 
the letter of AO RO o Ghy No 14-2/98-
KVS(GR)/949J..93dtd. 25-01-2000)photo' 

	

eflc].o 	herowith,) 

Release of the areariof Regular Salary w.e,f, 
16-11-2000to 31-10-2001 @ .17,000/=pm. 

Net Amount 	.3,15,773.00 

(Rupees Thee 
i 
Lukh Fifteen 'Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three) 

I am in great economic crisis as I have to pay my loans to meat 
the expenditure pf my family members. 

So,therefore I humbly pray to your good self to please issue 
necessary inspections to AC RO Silchar,Chairman K.V.MC',.Dinjan & 
to the Principal,K.v.,Dinjan to release the above send amount as 
early a's possible. The account error must be rectified lateron if 
it is there. 

Thanking yçu. 	
. 	Yours faithfully 

ACHHiR SINCH) -. 

• 	- 	PRXNCI'PAIJCKV DIr'JA(ASSAM). 

18, 414.00 

5,034,00 

r. 	5,325.00 

Rs, 	91,000.00 

Jb.1, 96,000,00 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH 

AT GUWAHATI 

Contempt Petition No. 69/2001 

in 

O.A 413/2000 

Sri Achhar Singh 

Petitioner 

-VERSUS-. 

Sri H.M Cairae 

Contemner No.1 

An affidavit filed on behalf of the Contemner No. 1 

I, Sri H.M, Cairae, Commissioner, Kendriya Vidya-

laya Sangathan, solemnly affirm and declare as follows 

1. 	That I have been impleaded as Contemner No.1 in 

the instant case. A copy of the Contempt petition filed by 

the petitioner has been served upon me. I have gone through 

the same and understood the contents thereof. Save and 

except what has been specifically admitted in this affidavit 

and those which are matters of record to the extent the 

documents on record support them all other averments and 

submissions in the contempt petition may be treated to have 

• been denied by the deponent. 
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That with regard to the statements made in para-

graph 1 of the Contempt petition the deponent has no:, 

comments. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graphs 2 to 6 of the contempt petition the deponent begs to 

• 

	

	submits that the competent authority had decided to file an 

appeal against the Order of the Hon'ble C.A.T. and accord- 

• 

	

	ingly the appeal was filed in the Hon'ble Gauhati High 

Court. The Hon'ble High Court vide its order dated 18.1.2002 

• 

	

	has stayed the impugned judgment and order dated 27.9.2001 

passed in O.A No.. 413/00 and 309/01. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graph 7, 8 and 9 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs 

to submit that there is no wilful and deliberate Violation 

or disobedience of the Order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal.. 

S. 	That the deponent begs to state that there is no 

negligence or laches on the part of the deponent as he is 

always prompt in complying with the order passed and direc-

tion given by this Hon'ble Tribunal. However, the deponent 

places his unconditional apology in case of any sort of 

wilful and deliberate violation, if any, of the aforesaid 

order passed by this Tribunal. 

6. 	That this affidavit is made bona fide and in the 

interest of justice. 

-71  
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VERIFICATION 

I, H.M. Cairae, son of Shri V.P. Cairae aged about 

44 years, presently working as Commissioner, Kendriya Vidya* 

laya Sangathan, New Delhi. do hereby verify that the state- 

ments made in paragraphs 	 are 	true 

to my knowledge and those made in I - 6 	 páa,ps 

- are based on records. 

VT 	- 

And I sign this verification on this 
	 h 

r; 
day of March, 2002 at New Delhi, 

Place 	'-LO 

A ' 

No 

; ,•I  

t; :a.,tj7tT 
7_ -.-- 

I 	t(i 

.j 	Is knnW1ed. 

*iDc cogirnissio 

Date 
4 , 

13 


